Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station:
Quarterl

Issue
Description

Government

Education

Crime

Education

Government

Education

Health

Business

Agriculture

Health

Economic
Development

Health

Education

KHAQ

April - June 2023

7/5/2023

7712023

7/10/2023

7/11/2023

7/11/2023

7/12/2023

7/17/2023

7/19/2023

7/20/2023

7/20/2023

7/24/2023

8/1/2023

8/2/2023

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Program

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Length Description

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

Governor Pillen to Visit North Platte,
Arnold Thursday

MPCC East Campus to Launch with
Ceremony

Colorado Man Arrested at I-80 Rest
Area After Pointing Rifle

$4 Million in Scholarships Available for
Nebraska Nursing Students

Governor Encourages Applications for
2023 Governor’s Wellness Award

NP Public Schools to Host Back to
School Backpack Distribution

DHHS Issues Smoke Advisory for
Lincoln County and East

North Platte Dunkin’ Supporting
Children Battling Cancer

Emerald Ash Borer Found at Memorial
Park in North Platte

NPCC Health and Science Center to
Include Immersion Room

North Platte Freddy’s to Open Tuesday

DHHS: Mosquitoes with West Nile On
Rise in Nebraska

MPCC Plans Ribbon Cutting for Health
and Science Center Expansion



Education

Community

Education

Crime

Education

Crime

Events

Community

Government

Health

Crime

Events

Health

Education

Health

8/7/2023

8/8/2023

8/16/2023

8/17/2023

8/17/2023

8/17/2023

8/21/2023

8/22/2023

8/23/2023

8/23/2023

9/5/2023

9/5/2023

9/6/2023

9/7/2023

9/11/2023

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

NPPS Foundation Announces New
Scoreboards at Bauer Field

North Platte Wins Community of the
Year at Diplomats Awards

NPCC Raffle Car to Join State Fair
Attractions

Lincoln County Sheriff’'s Office
Responds to Threats at Home in
Hershey

Ambulance Simulator to Provide MPCC
Students Real-World Training

NSP Arrests Texas Man For 150
Pounds of Marijuana on 1-80

City of North Platte celebrates 150th
birthday

Garden Party to Celebrate Habitat for
Humanity’s 25th year in North Platte

Senator Pete Ricketts Begins Re-
Election Campaign in North Platte

Mosquitoes in Lincoln County Test
Positive for West Nile

Troopers Uninjured After Patrol Units
Struck on 1-80

National Avocado Launching
Championship

Smoke Advisory Issued for Central and
Eastern Nebraska

Fifty-one businesses attend NPCC Job
Fest

Lincoln County Equine Test Positive For
West Nile



Crime 9/11/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 130 NSP Investigating Death at Swanson

Reservoir

Education 0/13/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 130 WPCC 1o Host Blood Drive to Help with
National Shortage

Health 0/14/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 BREAKING: Evacuation in Progress
After Rail Car Fire

County News  9/22/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1.30 Lincoln County — TextMyGov

Announcement

First National Bank of Omaha Hosts
Events 9/28/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 28th Annual Chili Cook-off to Benefit
MidPlains United Way

Severe Weather

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses
and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites
relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to
broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KHAQ relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log.
These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times
throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.




