Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KHAQ

Quarter1 April - June 2023

<u>Issue</u> <u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Length</u>	<u>Description</u>
Government	7/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Governor Pillen to Visit North Platte, Arnold Thursday
Education	7/7/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC East Campus to Launch with Ceremony
Crime	7/10/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Colorado Man Arrested at I-80 Rest Area After Pointing Rifle
Education	7/11/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	\$4 Million in Scholarships Available for Nebraska Nursing Students
Government	7/11/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Governor Encourages Applications for 2023 Governor's Wellness Award
Education	7/12/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NP Public Schools to Host Back to School Backpack Distribution
Health	7/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	DHHS Issues Smoke Advisory for Lincoln County and East
Business	7/19/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Dunkin' Supporting Children Battling Cancer
Agriculture	7/20/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Emerald Ash Borer Found at Memorial Park in North Platte
Health	7/20/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC Health and Science Center to Include Immersion Room
Economic Development	7/24/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Freddy's to Open Tuesday
Health	8/1/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	DHHS: Mosquitoes with West Nile On Rise in Nebraska
Education	8/2/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC Plans Ribbon Cutting for Health and Science Center Expansion

Education	8/7/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPPS Foundation Announces New Scoreboards at Bauer Field
Community	8/8/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Wins Community of the Year at Diplomats Awards
Education	8/16/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC Raffle Car to Join State Fair Attractions
Crime	8/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County Sheriff's Office Responds to Threats at Home in Hershey
Education	8/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Ambulance Simulator to Provide MPCC Students Real-World Training
Crime	8/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NSP Arrests Texas Man For 150 Pounds of Marijuana on I-80
Events	8/21/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	City of North Platte celebrates 150th birthday
Community	8/22/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Garden Party to Celebrate Habitat for Humanity's 25th year in North Platte
Government	8/23/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Senator Pete Ricketts Begins Re- Election Campaign in North Platte
Health	8/23/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Mosquitoes in Lincoln County Test Positive for West Nile
Crime	9/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Troopers Uninjured After Patrol Units Struck on I-80
Events	9/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	National Avocado Launching Championship
Health	9/6/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Smoke Advisory Issued for Central and Eastern Nebraska
Education	9/7/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Fifty-one businesses attend NPCC Job Fest
Health	9/11/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County Equine Test Positive For West Nile

Crime	9/11/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NSP Investigating Death at Swanson Reservoir
Education	9/13/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC to Host Blood Drive to Help with National Shortage
Health	9/14/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	BREAKING: Evacuation in Progress After Rail Car Fire
County News	9/22/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County – TextMyGov Announcement
Events	9/28/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	First National Bank of Omaha Hosts 28th Annual Chili Cook-off to Benefit MidPlains United Way

Severe Weather

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KHAQ relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.